
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2791
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2010
AUCTION OF LAND BY DDA
Sinh Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Development Authority has auctioned land on less than the market price during the last three years and suffered a loss of crores of rupees;

(b) if so, the details thereof;and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto and the action taken by the Government in the matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): No Madam, Delhi Development Authority has reported that it has auctioned/tendered land through competitive bids.

(b) & (c): Do not arise in view of answer at (a) above.
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